Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)	19-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	2021846
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens	YZUZIO: V YZUZIO: V Ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Russ L. Wanser	Name: Dura-Weld, Inc.
Gary A. Prommel	D Internal Address:
05/01/02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚺 Yes 🛂 No	D
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔽 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	17405 133rd Trail North
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address:17405 133rd Trail North
Q Other	
	City: JupiterState: FL Zip: 3347
- 03/04/02 and 02/22/02	
Execution Date: 03/04/02 and 02/22/02	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🤷 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3/4/02 ar
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: 2/22/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? D Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq Internal Address:	
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	Enclosed
Name:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Control Control Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Control Control Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 City: Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33410 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Name: Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Russ L. Wanser	
Status: Individual		
Residence Address:	17405 133 rd Trail N.	
City: Jupiter	State /Zip: Florida 33478	
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Gary A. Prommel	
Status: Individual		
Residence Address:	12551 174 th Court	
City: Jupiter	State /Zip: <u>Florida 33478</u>	
ASSIGNEE: Dura-Weld, Inc.		
Status: <u>a Florida cor</u>		
Address: <u>17405 133rd T</u>	rail No.	
City: Jupiter	State/Zip: Florida 33478	
TITLE OF INVENTION: BICYCLE ACCESSORY		
Serial Number. Not yet assign	ned Filed: Herewith	

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 3 - 4 - 02Date: 3 - 4 - 02

anser

Gary A. Prommel

J:\FILES\LS\2347 Duraweld\assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 03/07/2002